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Products

Plug 1

From Depth (ft):
To Depth (ft): 6890
Plug Type : Abandonment
Acids/Blends/Fluids :

Tail: 80 Sacks of 0-1-0 G, Density = 15.8 Ib/gal, Volume Pumped = 16.3 (bbl)
Water Temperature(°F) = 50 , Bulk Temperature(°F) = 50 , Slurry Temperature(°F) = 50
+ 0.5 % of CFR-2 (Preblend),
+0.25 % of FMC (Preblend),
+ 0.5 % of LWA (Preblend),
+ 0.25 Ib/sack of Polyflake (Preblend)

5724

Plug 2

From Depth (ft):
To Depth (ft): 3900
Plug Type : Abandonment
Acids/Blends/Fluids :

Tail: 80 Sacks of 0-1-0 G, Density = 15.8 Ib/gal, Volume Pumped = 16.3 (bbl)
Water Temperature(°F) = 50 , Bulk Temperature(°F) = 50 , Slurry Temperature(°F) = 50
+ 0.5 % of CFR-2 (Preblend),
+0.25 % of FMC (Preblend),
+ 0.5 % of LWA (Preblend),
+ 0.25 Ib/sack of Polyflake (Preblend)

2734

Plug 3

From Depth (ft):
To Depth (ft): 2500
Plug Type : Abandonment
Acids/Blends/Fluids :

Tail: 65 Sacks of 0-1-0 G, Density = 15.8 Ib/gal, Volume Pumped = 13.3 (bbl)
Water Temperature(°F) = 50 , Bulk Temperature(°F) = 50 , Slurry Temperature(°F) = 50
+ 0.5 % of CFR-2 (Preblend),
+0.25 % of FMC (Preblend),
+ 0.5 % of LWA (Preblend),
+ 0.25 Ib/sack of Polyflake (Preblend)

1548

Fluid & Cement Data

Expected Cement Top: -
Wellbore Fluid

Fluid Type
Water -

Ibs/qal
8.400

Viscosity (cP Densi

Yield Point (psi)

Temperature (°F)

Recorded
Aug 24, 2014 17:22
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9199303
Units & Personnel
Units
Truck Unit No. Main Type Sub Type Tractor Unit No. Main Type ub T Time On Location Time Off Location
201273 PICKUP 3/4 Ton 12/18/2014 07:30 12/18/2014 12:00
74001841 BODY JOB C&A 12/18/2014 07:30 12/18/2014 12:00
446092 TRAILER Bulker 746092 TRACTOR Tandem - 12/18/2014 07:30 12/18/2014 12:00
Tractor

Crew and Bonuses
Employee Start Shift End Shift Second Start Shift Second End Shift
Price, Ryan (25840) 12/18/2014 07:30 12/18/2014 12:00
Laeger, Kacey (25046) 12/18/2014 07:30 12/18/2014 12:00
Daylong, Eric (28076)  12/18/2014 07:30 12/18/2014 12:00
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Treatment Reports & Remarks
Treatment Report
Event# EventTime Event Description Fluid Type Rate Tubular Pressure Annular Pressure Stage Volume  Total Volume
(bbl/min) (psi) (psi) (bbl) (bbl)
1 Dec 18,2014 07:30  Arrive On Location - - - - 0.00
2 Dec 18,2014 07:35  Crew Briefing (Rig in) - - - - 0.00
3 Dec 18,2014 08:25  Rig in Complete -- -- -~ - 0.00
4 Dec 18,2014 08:30  Crew Briefing (Pre Job) - - - - 0.00
5 Dec 18,2014 08:52  Pressure Test Start - 3,000.0 - - 0.00
6 Dec 18,2014 08:54  Pressure Test Complete - - -- - 0.00
7 Dec 18,2014 08:55  Establish Circulation Water 1.00 100.0 - 5.00 5.00
8 Dec 18,2014 08:59  Mix Cement 0-1-0G 3.00 800.0 - 16.30 21.30
9 Dec 18,2014 09:04  Pump Displacement Water 3.00 300.0 - 20.00 41.30
10 Dec 18,2014 09:14  Stop - - - - 41.30
Remarks: wait for next plug
11 Dec 18,2014 10:08  Establish Circulation Water 2.00 500.0 -- 3.00 44.30
12 Dec 18,2014 10:10  Mix Cement 0-1-0G 3.00 500.0 - 16.30 60.60
13 Dec 18,2014 10:16  Pump Displacement Water 2.00 50.0 - 10.50 71.10
14 Dec 18,2014 10:20  Stop - - - - 71.10
Remarks: wait for final plug
15 Dec 18,2014 10:56  Establish Circulation Water 1.00 50.0 - 4.00 75.10
16 Dec 18,2014 11:00  Mix Cement 0-1-0G 2.00 100.0 - 13.30 88.40
17 Dec 18,2014 11:10  Pump Displacement Water 0.50 10.0 - 5.00 93.40
18 Dec 18,2014 11:20  Stop - - - - 93.40
19 Dec 18,2014 11:25 Wash - - - -- 93.40
20 Dec 18,2014 11:35  Rig Out - - - - 93.40
21 Dec 18,2014 11:50  Job Complete - - - - 93.40
22 Dec 18,2014 11:55  Pre-Departure Meeting - -- - - 93.40
23 Dec 18,2014 12:00  Leave Location - - - - 93.40
Did Float Hold: Not Applicable
Fluid Returns : Not Expected
Type :
Volume (bbl) :
Temperature (°F) : =z
FDAS Functioning Correctly :  Yes
W as the Program Followed As Per Design? : Yes
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